

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO.: SC09-1277

L.C. CASE NO: 4D-07-3383

MARC E. BOSEM, M.D.,
MARC E. BOSEM, M.D., P.A.
d/b/a CORRECT VISION
LASER INSTITUTE, a
Florida corporation,

Petitioners,

v.

MUSA HOLDINGS, INC.
d/b/a EYEGLOSS WORLD,
a Florida corporation, THE
LASER VISION INSTITUTE,
L.L.C., and MARCO MUSA,
individually,

Respondents.

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONERS

Joel S. Perwin, P.A.
169 E. Flagler Street
Alfred I. Dupont Bldg., Suite 1422
Miami, FL 33131
Tel: (305) 779-6090
Fax: (305) 779-6095

By: Joel S. Perwin
Fla. Bar No.: 316814

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. STATEMENT OF FACTS 1

II. ARGUMENT 4

 A. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN HOLDING THAT PRE-JUDGMENT INTEREST WAS UNAVAILABLE BECAUSE DR. BOSEM’S ECONOMIC DAMAGES WERE UNCERTAIN UNTIL LIQUIDATION BY THE FINDER OF FACT. 4

 B. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN AFFIRMING THE TRIAL COURT’S DENIAL OF ROYALTY DAMAGES FOR MISAPPROPRIATION OF DR. BOSEM’S NAME AND REPUTATION, UNDER §540.08, FLA. STAT. 8

 C. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN AFFIRMING THE AMOUNT OF THE TRIAL COURT’S AWARD FOR LOST PROFITS, WHICH IS NOT SUPPORTED BY SUBSTANTIAL COMPETENT EVIDENCE..... 13

III. CONCLUSION..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Amerace Corp. v. Stallings,
823 So. 2d 110 (Fla. 2002).....8

Argonaut Ins. Co. v. May Plumbing Co.,
475 So. 2d 212 (Fla. 1985).....5, 6, 7, 8

Bosem v. Musa Holdings, Inc.,
8 So. 3d 1185 (Fla. 4th DCA 2009)4

Butler v. Yusem,
30 So. 2d 1185 (Fla. 2009).....6

Celotex Corp. v. Buildex, Inc.,
476 So. 2d 294 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985),
review denied,
486 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 1986).....7

Erp v. Erp,
976 So. 2d 1234 (Fla. 2d DCA 2008)7

KMS Restaurant Corp. v. Wendy's Internat'l, Inc.,
194 Fed. Appx. 591 (11th Cir. 2006)8

Quality Engineered Installation, Inc. v. Higley South Inc.,
670 So. 2d 929 (Fla. 1996).....6

Sostchin v. Doll Enterprises, Inc.,
847 So. 2d 1123 (Fla. 3d DCA),
review denied,
860 So. 2d 977 (Fla. 2003).....7, 12

Other Authorities

§540.08, Fla. Stat.....8, 9, 10, 12
